
SUPPLEMENT No. 3 
TO 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3224 OF 31ST JANUARY, 1946. 
SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION. 

No. 18. THE POST OFFICE LAWS, 1881 TO 1933. 
ΊΓ7 
"3 0 

9>? 

ORDER I N COUNCIL No. 2180 
MADE UNDEK SECTION 6. 

R. E. TURNBtTLL, 
Acting Governor. 
I, the Acting Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred on the 

Governor in Council by section 6 of the Post Office Laws, 1881 to 1933, do hereby 
order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) 
Order, 1946. 

2. There shall be charged a combined Postage and Air fee, in addition to late 
and/or registration fees, at the rates set forth in the th i rd and fourth columns 
of the Schedule hereto, on letters, printed papers, commercial papers, samples, 
small packets and postcards intended for transmission by air mail to any of the 
countries of destination enumerated in the first column of t he said Schedule,* such 
transmission to be effected— 

(a) by air or surface route from^the Colony to Egypt , Palestine or Turkey; 
and 

{b) from Egypt, Palestine or Turkey to the country of destination either wholly 
by air or partially by air and partially by surface route . 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 4th Februa ry , 1946, and Gazettes: 
thereupon the Post Office (Air Mail Rate of Postage) Orders, 1944 and 1945, Supplement 
shall be revoked. No. 3 : 

26.10.1944 
29. 3.1945 

SCHEDULE. , 

Country of Destination Route 

Letters, Printed 
Papers , Com­
mercial Papers, 

Samples and 
Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

par t thereof 

Postcards 

SERVICE BY AIR THROUGHOUT 
ABYSSINIA (See Ethiopia). 
ADEN . . . . 
ANTIGUA 
ARGENTINE REPUBLIC 
AUSTRALIA 

BANKS ISLANDS .. 

BELGIAN GONGO 
BERMUDA 
BOLIVIA 
BRAZIL .[ 
BRITISH GUIANA" 
BRITISH HONDURAS 

Palestine 
Egypt 

Palestine 
Egypt 

Palestine 
Egypt 

Palestine 
Egypt 

Piastres 

11 
32 
34 
11 
43 
11 
31 
18 
43 
53 
24 
33 
43 

Piastres 

. . 6 
16 
17 
6 

22 
6 

16 
9 

_22 
27 
12 
17 
22 

(15) 
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Country of Destination Rou te 

Letters, Pr in ted 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers , 

Samples a n d 
Small Packe ts 

Every Ha l f 
Ounce or 

part thereof 

Postcards 

BRITISH NORTH B O R N E O 
B R U N E I : . 
BURMA 
CAMEROONS (British Sphere) 
CAMEROONS (French) 
CANADA . . 
CHILE 
CHINA (Free) 
COLOMBIA (Republic of), 
COOK ISLANDS 
COSTA RICA 
CUBA 
CURACAO 
CYRENAICA (See L ibya) 
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 
D A H O M E Y . . 
DENMARK 
DOMINICAN R E P U B L I C 
DUTCH GUIANA . . 
ECUADOR 
E I R E 
E L SALVADOR 
ERITREA 
ESTONIA 
ETHIOPIA 
FANNING ISLAND . . 
FINLAND 
F I J I ISLANDS 
FRANCE 
FRENCH CONGO . . 
FRENCH GUIANA 
FRENCH GUINEA 
FRENCH INDIA . . 
FRENCH SETTLEMENTS 
GABON . . ^ . . 
GAMBIA 
GIBRALTAR 
GILBERT & ELLICE 

Island) 
GOLD COAST 
GRENADA 
GUADELOUPE 
GUATEMALA 
H A Y T I 
HOLLAND 
HONDURAS (Republic of) 
ICELAND 
INDIA 
IRAN 
IRAQ 
IVORY COAST 
JAMAICA . . 
K E N Y A 
LATVIA 
LIBERIA 
LIBYA 
LITHUANIA 
MALAY STATES . . 
MALTA 
MARTINIQUE 
MEXICO . , , . 

Palestine 

E g y p t 

Palestine 
E g y p t 

Palestine 
E g y p t 

Palestine 

E g y p t 

Palestine | 
E g y p t 

Palestine 

OCEANIA 

ISLANDS (except Ocean 

E g y p t 
Palestine 

E g y p t 

Palestine 
E g y p t 

Palestine 

E g y p t 
Palestine 

Egypt 

Piastres 
11 
11 
11 
11 
12 
25 
46 
28 
46 
11 
44 
41 
39 
14 
12 
15 
38 
34 
47 
12 
44 
12 
15 
12 
11 
16 
11 
13 
12 
34 
19 
12 
12 
12 
11 
14 
11 
11 
32 
34 
44 
38 
15 
44 
14 
11 
15 
12 
19 
38 
11 
15 
19 
12 
15 
11 
11 
34 
44 

Piastres 

6 
13 
23 
14 
23 
6 
22 
21 
20 
7 
G 
8 
19 
17 
24 
G 
22 
6 
8 
6 
6 
8 
0 
7 
G 
17 
10 
6 
6 
G 
6 
7 
6 
6 
16 
17 
22 
19 
8 
22 
7 

10 
19 

10 

17 
22 
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Country of Destination 

MOZAMBIQUE 
NEW CALEDONIA. . 
NEWFOUNDLAND . . 
NEW GUINEA, MANDATED TEBBITOBY . . 
NEW HEBRIDES . . . . . . . . 
NEW ZEALAND 
NICARAGUA 
NIGERIA . . . . . . . · 
NORFOLK ISLAND . . . . 
NORTHERN RHODESIA {See Rhodesia) . 
NORWAY 
NYASALAND 
PANAMA (Republic of, and Canal Zone) 
PAPUA . . . . . . . . . . . . 
PARAGUAY 
PERU 
POLAND . . . . . . . . . . . . 
PORTO RICO . . . . 
PORTUGAL . . . . . . . . . . 

­PORTUGUESE GUINEA · . .­■­ .­­. .­.­

PORTUGUESE INDIA 
RHODESIA . . ­ . . . . . . 
RUSSIA {see U.S.S.R.). 
ST. KITTS 
ST. LUCIA. . 
ST. THOMAS . . . . 
SAMOA (Territory under British 

Administration) 
SARAWAK 
SAUDI ARABIA 
SENEGAL 
SIERRA LEONE . . . . . . . . 
SOLOMON ISLANDS . . . . 
SOUTH AFRICA (Union of) 
SOUTHERN RHODESIA {See Rhodesia) . 
SPAIN 
SPANISH GUINEA 
STRAITS SETTLEMENTS 
SUDAN 
SWEDEN 
SWITZERLAND 
TANGANYDXA TERRITORY 
TONGA (Friendly Islands) 
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 
TRIPOLITANIA (See Libya). 
TURKEY 
UGANDA 
UNITED KINGDOM 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
URUGUAY 
VENEZUELA 

Route 

Palestine 
,, 

Egypt 
Palestine 

J> 

?> 

Egypt 
Palestine 

99 

99 

99 

Egypt 
Palestine 

Egypt 
>> 

Palestine 
Egypt 

Palestine 
» 
)> 
>> 

Egypt 
99 

J J 

Palestine 
j > 

j > 

?? 

>> -
>> 
99 

" 
>> 
99 

JJ 

99 

SJ 

Egypt . 

Direct 
Palestine 

j > 

Egypt 

. . >> 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers, 
Samples and 

Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

par t thereof 

Piastres 
12 
12 

| 25 
11 
11 
11 
44 
11 
11 

15 
11 
38 
11 
37 
47 
15 
31 
14 
19 
12 
11 

32 
32 
35 

11 
11 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

15 
12 
11 
11 
15 
14 
11 
11 
27 

12 
11 
11 
26 
40 
35 

Postcards 

Piastres 
6 
6 

. 13 
6 
6 
6 . 

22 
6 
6 

8 
6 

19 
6 

19 
24 

. . 8 
16 

7. 
­ — ­ ­ 1 0 ­ — . 

6 
6 

16 
16 
18 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

8 
6 
6 
6 
8 
7 
6 
6 

14 

6 
6 
6 

13 
20 
16 
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Country of Destination Route 

SERVICE PARTIALLY BY AIR AND | 
PARTIALLY BY SURFACE ROUTE 1 

AFGHANISTAN 
ALGERIA 
BULGARIA 
CEYLON 
GREECE 
HONG KONG 
HUNGARY. . 
MADAGASCAR 
MAURITIUS 
MOROCCO 
ROUMANIA 
SEYCHELLES 
SIAM (Thailand) . . 
SOMALILAND (British) . 
SOMALILAND (Other) 
TUNIS 
U.S.S.R 
ZANZIBAR 

Palestino 
>> < 

Turkey 
Palestine 

Turkey, 
Palestine 

99 ■ ' 

JJ » * 

,, 
99 . . 

Turkey 
Palestino 

Μ 

J J 

J S 

,, 
J > 

? » 

Letters, Printed 
Papers, Com­
mercial Papers, 

Samples and 
Small Packets 

Every Half 
Ounce or 

part thereof 

| , , Piastres 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11 

, Η 
12 
11 
12 
12 
11 
12 
11 
12 
12 
15 
11 1 

Postcards 

Piastres 
6 
6 
6 
G 
β 
0 
7 
6 
6 
G 
6 
G 
G 
6 
G 
6 
8 
6 

(M.P. 531/34/4.) 

Ordered in Council, this 30th day of January, 1946. 
A. F. J. REDDAWAY, 

Cleric of the Executive Council. 

No. 19. 
THE TREE PLANTING VILLAGE AREAS LAWS, 1930 TO 1936. 

R 
ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 13 (2). 

E. TURNBULL, 
Acting Governor. 

I, the Acting Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred on the 
Governor by section 13 (2) of the Tree Planting Village Areas Laws, 1930 
*to 1936, do hereby order that the Order relating to the Tree Planting 
Area of the village of Sisklipos published in the Gazette of the · 14th 
February, 1936, under Notification No. 151, shall be extended for a further 
period of five years from the date of the expiration thereof. 

Made at Nicosia, this 24th day of January, 1946. 
(M.P.; 1357/35.); 

No. 20. THE MATCHES (EXCISE DUTY) LAW, 1935. 

. REGULATIONS^ MADE UNDER SECTION 12. 
R. E. TURNBULL, 

Acting Governor. 
I, the Acting Governor in Council, in exercise of the powers conferred 

on the Governor in Council by section 12 of the Matches (Excise Duty) 
Law, 1935, do hereby make the following regulations : 

1. These regulations may be cited as the Matches (Excise Dutv) 
Regulations, 1946. ; JJ 


